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Participants List  

 
Belgium 
Lieven Bauwens 
Coordinator 
Int. Fed. For Spina Bifida and Hydrocephalus 
Cellebroersstraat 16, Brussels, 1000 
32 2 5020413 
lieven.bauwens@ifglobal.org 
 
Burkina Faso 
Adelaide Belemsigri 
UEMOA 
(226) 70262834 / 50328794 
adelaide.belemsigri@uemoa.int 
 
Ismael Thiam 
PO Nutrition 
WAHO 
Ouezin Coul., Bobo Dioulasso, Hauts Bassins, 
153 
(226) 76‐53‐37‐41 
ithiam@wahooas.org 
 
Kabba Joiner (Dr.) 
Former Director General 
WAHO 
Bobo‐Dioulasso, 01 BP153 
(226) 76 52 87 03 
kabajoiner@hotmail.com 
 
Mawuli Sablah 
Regional Food Fortification Coordinator 
Helen Keller International 
Rue BP 944 Porte 968, Ouagadougou, 
Gounghin, 04 BP 8150 04 
(226) 51346510 / 70150070 
msablah@hki.org 
 
Zaoro Touaoro 
Coordinateur Programme Fortification 
Helen Keller International 
Ouagadougou, 04 BP 8150 
(226) 78787263 / 50340260 
ztouaoro@hki.org 
 
 

Cameroon 
Albert  Khéméka Dongmo 
General Secretary 
GIMC, GPM/CEMAC 
Zone Portuaire, Douala, BP 3509 
(237) 77 67 45 83 
khemeka@yahoo.fr 
 
Georges Okala 
Vice Director 
Minitère de la Santé Publique 
Yaoundé, Centre 
(237) 77 75 83 65 
okalageorges@yahoo.fr 
 
Canada 
Annie Wesley 
Senior Program Specialist 
Micronutrient Initiative 
180 Elgin Street, Ottawa, K1V2J6, Ontario 
(613) 782‐6822 
awesley@micronutrient.org 
 
Graham Worden 
Sr. Mgr ‐ Technical Services 
Canadian Wheat Board 
423 Main Street, PO Box 816, Stn. M. Winnipeg, 
Manitoba, R3C 2P5 
(204) 983‐0764 
graham_worden@cwb.ca 
 
Quentin Johnson 
Coordinator 
FFI 
119 Evert St  PO Box 820, Rockwood, ON, N0B 
2K0 
1 519 856 2364 
quentin@quican.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Congo Brazzaville 
Anne‐Marie Rose Kibongui‐Saminou 
Directrice de la Coopération 
Ministère du Commerce de la Consommation et 
des approvisionnement 
5, rue Mbama, Brazzaville B.P. 2965 
(242) 81 58 29/ 558 03 23 
amkibongui@yahoo.fr 
 
Céline Badila 
Researcher 
CRIPT (Recherche scientifique) 
31, rue Archambault, Bacongo 
(242) 666 48 99 
celinebadila@yahoo.fr 
 
Eugene Loubaki 
Conseiller Technique à l'Industrie et à 
l'Environnement 
Ministère de l'Industrie et de la Promotion du 
secteur privé 
BP 15 495 
(242) 551 38 55 (242) 952 28 51 
eugene_loubaki@yahoo.fr 
 
Isabelle Mouyokani 
Assistant Nutrition Officer 
UNICEF 
D‐34, rue Lucien Fourneau 
(242) 551 3338 /  (242) 2815024 
imouyokani@unicef.org 
 
Jean Cyr Mayala 
Membre du Bureau 
Syndicat Patronal des Boulangers et Patissiers 
du Congo 
79 rue Matetsama 
(242) 666 2826 
mayamave@yahoo.fr 
 
Martine Diafouka 
Chef de Service Information Education et 
Communication 
Ministère de la santé des affaires Sociales et de 
la Famille 
B.P. 28 99 
(242) 558 26 92 
imouyokani@unicef.org 
 

Côte d'Ivoire 
Kouamé David N'dri 
Chargé de communication 
Helen Keller International 
Vallon Deux Plateaux, Abidjan 
(225) 2241114 / 06234651 
dandri@hki.org 
 
Soma Konaté 
Conseiller du DG 
Les Grands Moulins d'Abidjan 
Zone Industrielle de Treichville, Abidjan 
(225) 21217406 / 05053624 
soma.konate@gma.ci 
 
Themelé Julien Tchume 
Directeur Technique 
Les Moulins de Côte d'Ivoire 
Zone Industrielle de Yopougon, Abidjan 
(225) 23530780 / 07076613 
julientchume@lesmoulins.ci 
 
Democratic Republic of Congo 
Jacques Collet 
Plant Manager 
Midema 
(243) 815 558 009 
Jacques_Collet@drcmidema.cd 
 
Jean‐Pierre Banea Mayambu 
Director 
Ministry of Public Health 
35, Avenue du Cmite Urbain, Kinshasa‐Gombe, 
Kinshasa, 2429 
(243) 99 8110509 
jp_banea@yahoo.fr 
 
Simeon Nanama 
Nutrition Manager 
UNICEF DRC 
Kinshasa 
(243) 0818803005 
snanama@unicef.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Denmark 
Francoise Chome 
Director 
Fortitech 
Egegaardsvej 9, DK‐4621Gadstrup, DK‐4621 
33 6 42 42 53 83 
chome.francoise@fortitech.com 
 
France 
Remi Nicolas 
Sales Manager 
AkzoNobel 
6 rue St Simon, Clairoix, 60280 
33 3 44 86 80 39 
remi.nicolas@akzonobel.com 
 
Germany 
Marco Sterz 
Food Fortification Project Manager 
BASF SE 
Carl Bosch, Ludwigshafen, 67067 
49 621 60 76783 
marco.sterz@basf.com 
 
Ghana 
Tidiane Traore 
Consultant 
African Development Bank 
33/14 Bonnie Link Dzowulu, Accra, CT 6082 
(233) 244089324 
tidiane_traore@yahoo.com 
 
Guinee 
Abdul Rahim Jumat 
Milling Director 
Grands Moulins de Guinee Conakry 
Dubreka Conakry, BP2225 
(224) 60 21 07 91 / 64 27 7998 
jumatrahim@yahoo.com 
 
India 
Mahesh Dhoka 
Director 
Industrial Metal Powers India 
Gat 699/1, Koregaon Bhima, Behind Kalyani 
Forge, Taluka SHIRUR, Pune, Maharashtra, 
412216 
(91) 2137 253461 
indpow@vsnl.com 

Prakash Dhoka 
Managing Director 
Industrial Metal Powers India 
Gat 699/1, Koregaon Bhima, Pune, 
Maharashtra, 412216 
(91) 2137 253461 
prakash_dhoka@imp‐india.com; 
indpow@vsnl.com 
 
Kenya 
Ashford Kinyuah Ngatuni 
SLA 
Unga Limited 
PO Box 30386, Nairobi, 00100 
(254) 020‐3933000 
angatuni@unga.com 
 
Christopher Wanyoike 
National Program Manager 
Micronutrient Initiative 
Purchottam Place, Chiromo Road, 7th Floor, PO 
Box 66217‐00800, Nairobi 
(254) 20‐360‐1000; C: (254) 727‐355‐791 
cwanyoike@micronutrient.org 
 
Dale Wiest 
Group Operations Manager 
Unga Limited 
Commercial Street, Industrial Area, Nairobi 
00100 
(254) 020‐3933000/  0020‐3933211/217 
amunene@unga.com; dwiest@unga.com 
 
Diamond Lalji 
Cereal Millers Association 
 
Estifanos Tekle 
Nutrition Specialist 
UNICEF ESARO 
Sate Hopuse Avenue  Andes Apts 17, Nairobi, 
43390‐0011 
(254) 733‐633‐256 
etekle@unicef.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Gladys Mugambi 
National Micronutrient Program Coordinator 
Ministry of Public Health and Sanitation 
Old Mbagathi Road, Nairobi 
(254) 720791041 
gladysmugambi@yahoo.com 
 
Pauline Andang'o 
Lecturer 
Maseno University 
Busia Road, Maseno, Nyanza Province 
(254) 728 485729 
pauline.andango@wur.nl; 
paulango@hotmail.com 
 
Peter Mutua 
Standards Officer 
Kenya Bureau of Standards 
Popo Road, Nairobi 00200 
(254) 20 6948355 
mutuap@kebs.org 
 
Peter Wathigo 
Sales Manager 
HighChem Industrials Africa Limited 
Mogadishu Road, Industrial Area, PO Box 
30467‐00100, Nairobi 
(254) 20 3546486/7/9 
wathigo@highchem.co.ke 
 
Malawi 
Jeremiah‐Phiri Martin 
Fortification Coordinator 
World Vision International 
Paul Kagame, PO Box 692, Lilongwe, Central 
(265) 1 757 294 
martin_jeremiah@wvi.org 
 
John Kapito 
Director 
Consumers Association of Malawi 
P.O Box 5992 
(265) 8827566 
jonkaps@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Mahesh Josyaetla 
Bakhresa Milling Company 
Norman Mwambakulu 
Nutrition and HIV/AIDs (Office of President) 
nmwambakulu@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Taonga Munthali 
Ministry of Trade and Industry 
 
Mali 
Christian Viale 
Adjunct DG 
Grands Moulins du Mali 
Emmanuel Poudiogou 
Moulins Moderne du Mali 
(223) 2321600 / 6508468 
moulinsmodernesmali@yahoo.fr; 
gdcm@gdcm.com.ml 
 
Morocco 
Mahjoub Sahaba 
Director 
Institut de Formation de L'Industrie Meuniere 
(IFIM) 
Ancienne Route De Rabat KM 11.5 Sidi 
Bernoussi, Casablanca, 20100 
212 22 73 98 46 
sahaba_mahjoub@menara.ma 
 
Mozambique 
Khalid Macharia 
Production Manager ‐ Central 
Merec Industries 
Bairro do Vaz, Beira, Sofala 
(258) 82 3083240 
kmacharia@sasseka.com 
 
Surya Murthy 
Miller 
Merec Industries 
Maputo 
(258) 828904314 
smurthy@sasseka.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Netherlands 
Anna Verster 
Senior Advisor 
FFI 
Da Costastraat 44D, Den Haag, 2513 RR 
31651619759 
anna@annagram.nl 
 
Carel Wreesmann (Dr.) 
AkzoNobel 
Velperweg 76, 6800 SB Arnhem 
31 26 366 2092 
Carel.Wreesmann@akzonobel.com 
 
Hans Verhoeff (Dr.) 
Associate Professor 
Wageningen University 
P.O. Box 338, Wageningen, 6700 AH 
(255) 787 885596 
hans.verhoef@wur.nl 
 
Niger 
Bara Ibrah (Dr.) 
Director 
Ministère de la Santé Publique 
MSP Niamey BP 623, Niamey 
(227) 96555008 
ibrahbara@yahoo.fr 
 
Illiassou Bako 
Director of Normalisation 
Ministry of Commerce 
bako142002@yahoo.fr 
 
Nigeria 
Babajide Adebisi 
Senior Programme Officer 
Food Basket Foundation International 
#46 Ondo Street Old Bodija, Ibadan, Oyo State, 
200001 
(234) 802‐3079498 
jideadebisi2003@yahoo.com 
 
Colette Onuoha 
Technical Manager 
Bio‐Organics Nutrient Systems Ltd 
Plot 893, Isheri Road, Ojodu, Ikeja, Lagos 
(234) 803 334 1000 
lecolette@yahoo.com 

Dora Akunyili 
Director General 
NAFDAC 
Plot 2032, Olusegun Obasanjo Way, Zone 7, 
Wuse, Abuja 
(234) 9 524 0994 
dnakunyili@yahoo.com; nafdac@yahoo.com 
 
Ebenezer Olaghere 
National Sales Manager 
Bio‐Organics Nutrient Systems Ltd 
Plot 893, Isheri Road, Ojodu, Ikeja, Lagos 
(234) 803 316 9601 
ebenoserei@yahoo.com 
 
Hashim Ubale Yusufu 
Director 
NAFDAC ‐ Nigeria 
Plot 2032, Olusegun Obasanjo Way, Zone 7, 
Wuse, Abuja, FCT 
(234) 9 670 2696 / 80 2320 2515 
hashimyusufu@yahoo.com 
 
Isiaka Stevens Alo 
Nutrition Specialist 
UNICEF 
Plot 617/618 Diplomatic Drive, Abuja, FCT 
(234) 80 3535 1739 
ialo@unicef.org 
 
Michael Komla Gbetanu 
General Manager 
Dangote Flour Mills PLC Kano 
A/83/42 SHARADA QTRS KANO, P.O. Box 11110 
(234) 64‐968149/ 07038712662 
mikegbet@yahoo.com 
 
Morris Ifeanyi Igwe 
CEO 
Project Green Nigeria 
6 Cheta St., Off Okporo Rd. Port Harcourt, 
Rivers State 43001 
(234) 23325316 
nigerian_project@yahoo.co.uk 
 
 
 
 
 



Mustafa Mustafa 
General Manager 
Dangote Flour Mills 
Asa Dam Road, Ilorin, Kawara State, 240001 
(234) 8033483663 
mustafa_mustafa_8@hotmail.com 
 
Osaretin Albert Taiwo Ebuehi 
Associate Professor 
University of Lagos 
College of Medicine, Univ. of Lagos 
(234) 8033060620; (234)1‐8975417 
ebuehi@yahoo.com 
 
Pakistan 
Sohail Manzoor 
Programme Manager 
National Rural Support Programme 
385, Street Number 43, G‐9/1, Islamabad, 
48000 
92‐300 5267 703 
sohail@irm.edu.pk 
 
Rwanda 
Samuel Rubagumya 
Director 
Sopar Agro Industries 
1199 Kigali Ville 
(250) 08301289 
rubasam2@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Senegal 
Abdulaziz Adish (Dr.) 
Deputy Regional Director 
Micronutrient Initiative 
Villa No. 6 Cite Alima, Sipres II, Dakar BP 25513 
Fann 
(221) 33869 3284 
aadish@micronutrient.org 
 
Amadou Lamine Gueye 
Food Fortification Program Officer 
Helen Keller International 
Dakar 
(221) 77 637 77 97 / 33 869 10 63 
lgueye@hki.org 
 
 
 

Claude Demba Diop 
Nouvelle Minoterie Africain 
(221) 776396844 / 338790001 
cdjoop@yahoo.fr 
 
Lionel Villepontoux 
Directeur Industriel 
Les Grands Moulins de Dakar 
Avenue Félix Eboué, Dakar, BP 2068 
(221) 338399797 / 338399793 / 776444926 
villepontoux@gmd.sn 
 
Mama Sine Mbodji Ndiaye 
Chef Division 
Senegalaise de Normalisation 
Lot 21 Front de Terrex Bourguib, Dakar, BP 4037 
(221) 33 827 6401 / 776528431 / 8276401 
asnor@orange.sn; mamaismb@yahoo.fr 
 
Mamadou Sadji 
Nutritionist 
Institut de Technologie Alimentaire (ITA) 
Routes de Pères Maristes, Hann ‐ BP2765, Dakar 
(221) 338590707 / (221)338590724 
msadji@ita.sn 
 
Shawn Baker 
Regional Director 
Helen Keller International 
11 Nord Foire Azur, Dakar‐Yoff 
(221) 338691063 / 772167266 
sbaker@hki.org 
 
Singapore 
Geoffry Lamar Smith 
Global Director 
AkzoNobel 
41 Science Park Road, #03‐04 The Gemini, 
Singapore Science Park II, 117610 
65 6771 5179 
Geoff.Smith@akzonobel.com 
 
South Africa 
Boitshepo Giyose 
Food & Nutrition Security 
NEPAD Secretariat 
Lever Road, Midrand, Gauteng, 1685 
27 83 309 3218 
bibig@nepad.org 



Brian Kritzinger 
Snr Key Account Manager 
DSM Nutritional Products South Africa 
16 Brewery Street, Isando, 1600 
27113986900 
brian.kritzinger@dsm.com 
 
Thabang Matlhafuna 
NIP Manager 
DSM Nutritional Products South Africa 
16 Brewery Street, Isando, 1600 
27113986900 
thabang.matlhafuna@dsm.com 
 
Switzerland 
Arnaud Laillou 
Senior Associate 
GAIN 
rue Vermont 37‐39, Geneva, 20, 1211 
41 22 749 18 62 
alaillou@gaingeneva.org 
 
Emmanuel Quaye 
Project Manager 
GAIN 
rue Vermont 37‐39, Geneva, 20, 1211 
(233) 21 235100 / 233200 
epnquaye@fdbghana.gov.gh 
 
Martin Schlauri 
Managing Director 
Bühler AG 
CH‐9240 Uzwil 
41 71 955 15 70 
martin.schlauri@buhlergroup.com 
 
Philippe Guinot 
Premix Fund Manager 
GAIN 
rue Vermont 37‐39, Geneva, 20, 1211 
41 22 749 18 32 
pguinot@gaingeneva.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tanzania 
Adednego A.D. Kinasha 
Senior Lecturer and Head 
Muhimbili University of Health and Allied 
Sciences 
P.O. Box 65366, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 784 264 105 
abedi_kinasha@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Alexander Clemence Mosha (Dr.) 
Managing Director 
Domino Consultancy Services 
Dar‐es‐Salaam 
(255) 782174248 
makusaromosha@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Angellah Kairuki 
State Attorney 
Attorney Generals Chamber 
PO Box 9050 
(255) 713482827 
angelkairuki@yahoo.com 
 
Anna Temu 
Managing Director 
Power Foods Industries Ltd 
Old Bagamoyo Road, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 22 2780553 
power4foods@yahoo.com 
 
Bernard Msekwa 
Executive Director 
Dar es Salaam Chamber of Commerce 
PO Box 41, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 754270438 
dcc1919@yahoo.com 
 
Bertha Mlay 
Nutrition Specialist 
UNICEF Tanzania 
Bibi Titi / Magore, Dar es Salam 
(255) 22 2196652 / 784 565305 
bmlay@unicef.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Candida Shirima 
Food Evaluation Officer 
Tanzania Food and Nutrition Centre 
PO Box 977, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 754379827 
candidap@yahoo.com 
 
Carol Tom 
Regional Food Fortification Advisor 
ECSA/A2Z Project 
PO Box 1009, Arusha 
(255) 27 2508363 / 2504105‐6 
ctom@aed.org 
 
Elifatio Towo (Dr.) 
Principal Food Scientist 
Tanzania Food and Nutrition Centre 
PO Box 977, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 754826889 
eetowo@hotmail.com 
 
Ester Elisaria 
Micronutrient Specialist 
UNICEF 
PO Box 4076, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 714664905 
eelisaria@unicef.org 
 
Godwin D. Ndossi (Dr.) 
Managing Director 
Tanzania Food and Nutrition Centre 
PO Box 977, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 754 310586 
gndossi2@yahoo.co.uk; md@tfnc.or.tz 
Mary Kitambi (Dr.) 
Programme Officer 
Minsitry of Health and Social Welfare 
PO Box 9083, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 754222269 
 
Micheal O'Hiarlaithe 
Programme Officer 
WFP 
113 Ada Estate Mwindu Line Road, Dar es 
Salaam 
(255) 783676454 
micheal.ohiarlaithe@wfp.org 
 
 

Mofota Shomari 
Manager 
ECSA ‐ Health Community 
Haille Sellasie Road, Arusha 
(255) 27 2508052 
mshomari@ecsa.or.tz 
 
Nicholas Mlingi (Dr.) 
Director 
Tanzania Food and Nutrition Centre 
PO Box 977, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 754 563353 
nmlingi@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Pamela Millinga 
ECSA ‐ Health Community 
Oloirien‐ Njiro, PO Box 1009, Arusha 
(255) 732 664159 
pamillie2000@yahoo.com 
 
Raymond Wigenge 
Ag. Director of Food Safety 
Tanzania Food and Drugs Authority 
Mandela Road, Epi Mabibo External, Dar es 
Salaam 
(255) 22 2450512 / 754 286094 
raywigenge@yahoo.com 
 
Said Mohamed Abeid 
General Manager 
Said Salim Bakhresa & Co Ltd. 
Nyerere Road, Dar Es Salaam 
(255) 222861116 
saidtumbo@hotmail.com, abeid@raha.com 
 
Theresia Hubert 
Senior Standards Officer 
Tanzania Bureau of Standards 
PO Box 9524, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 713319981 
siangicha2001@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Undolle P.M. 
Ag ADPB 
Minsitry of Industries, Trade and Marketing 
PO Box 9503, Dar es Salaam 
(255) 784339203 
undolle@yahoo.co.uk 
 



 
Yusuf Kamau 
Assistant General Manager 
Said Salim Bakhresa & Co Ltd. 
Nyerere Road, Dar Es Salaam 
(255) 713 568747 / 783 625707 
kamau@bakhresa.com; kamau@raha.com 
 
Togo 
Kodjo Gbemou 
Operation Manager 
SGMT 
Zone Portuaire, Lome, Port, BP 9098 
(228) 910 57 45 
kodjogbemou@yahoo.fr 
 
Uganda 
Flavia Namagembe 
Research Technician 
Uganda Industrial Research Institute 
Plot 42A, Nakawa Industrial Area, PO Box 7086, 
Kampala 
(256) 772 601226 
flavianyanzi@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Friday Agaba 
Principal Medical Officer 
Ministry of Health 
Lourdel Road, Kampala 
(256) 414 340 874 
agabafriday@hotmail.com 
 
Geoffrey Nyongesa 
Senior Program Co‐ordinator 
ORETA‐Africa 
PO Box 7714, Kampala 
(256) 774342451 
oretaafrica.ugandaoffice@yahoo.com 
 
Julia Tagwireyi 
Senior Nutrition Advisor 
United Nations World Food Programme 
Clement Hill Road, Plot 17‐19, Kampala 
(256) 772711277 
Julia.Tagwireyi@wfp.org 
 
 
 
 

 
Kenya Mugashi (Dr.) 
Chairman 
National Working Group of Food Fortification 
PO Box 7272, Kampala 
(256) 772 731 751 
kenya.mugisha@health.co.ug 
 
Martin Ahimbisibwe 
Nutritionist 
United Nations World Food Programme 
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